Maranoa Regional Council



Online	Search	Faci	lity
--------	--------	------	------

saleyards		Exact match or broad match
saleyarus	L	Exact match of broad match

42 Fees & Charges

Show tree view

Maranoa Regional Council

Corporate Services

Saleyards

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
Load in check counts (video replay)	\$55.10	per viewing	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Truckwash / Weed and Seed Washdown Facility - Roma Saleyards - (Ratepayers and Other Users)	\$1.30	per minute	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Washdown Facility - Roma Saleyards - Avdata Access Keys	\$61.95	per key	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Paddock Agistment - Saleyard Contract Horses	Price on enquiry		Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Roma Saleyards Venue Hire	Price on enquiry		Local Government	N	Saleyards

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
			Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)		

Saleyards

Roma Saleyards - Advertising Space

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
Advertising Space - 600 High x 600 Wide	\$661.50	per annum	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Advertising Space - 900 High x 1200 Wide	\$1,323.00	per annum	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Advertising Space - 900 High x 2400 Wide	\$1,323.00	per annum	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Advertising Space - 3000 High x 6000 Wide (One Space - Community Organisation Only)	\$1,212.75	per annum	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Advertising Space - 900 High x 2400 Wide - 4 Roma Selling Agents Per Sign	No Charge	per annum	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards

Up to Two Signs in Total

Roma Saleyards - Live Weight Auction (includes handling, weighing, NLIS & yard dues)

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
Includes Store, Prime and EU Cattle Sales - Cattle (including calves)	\$15.55	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards

Roma Saleyards - Open Auction (includes handling fee, NLIS & yard dues)

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
Includes Store, Prime and EU Cattle Sales - Calves (if sold for \$150 or less)	\$1.45	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards

Roma Saleyards - Other Private Charges

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
Disposal of Deceased Animal	\$134.95	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards

Roma Saleyards - Selling Charges - Agents

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
NLIS Rescanning Fee	\$2.50	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Auctioneer/Agents Operating Fee (Permit Holder)	\$3.40	per head	Local Government	Y	Saleyards

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
			Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)		
Selling Permit Application Fee	\$0.00		Local Government Act 2009 S 97 (2) (a)	Y	Saleyards
Auctioneer/Agents Annual Use Fee (Permit Holder)	\$5,043.60	per annum	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards

Roma Saleyards - Selling Charges - Vendors

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
NLIS Device - Non-Reader Tagging Fee	\$24.25	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
NLIS Device Retagging / Tagging Fee - Bulls	\$80.20	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
NLIS Device Retagging / Tagging Fee - Cattle	\$42.05	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards

Roma Saleyards - Stud Bull & Special Stud / Dispersal Sales (agents to scan & handle cattle)

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
Bull Sales - staff (weekends) - minimum 3 hours	\$174.30	per hour	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Booking Fee (includes complimentary hire of PA System)	\$264.30	per sale	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Cows & Calves (sold as a unit)	\$7.30 inc GST per unit plus 1% of gross sale	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Cattle	\$7.30 inc GST per head plus 1% of gross sale	per head plus 1% gross sale	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Passed in Levy (cattle & calves)	\$21.60	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Provision of Staff (Monday to Friday)	\$81.85	per hour	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Transfer NLIS	\$0.70	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards

Roma Saleyards - Private Services - Private Weighing and Scanning

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
Cattle - Weigh Only (during operating hours 6am to 2pm Monday to Friday)	\$3.65	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Cattle - Weigh and Scan (during operating hours 6am to 2pm Monday to Friday)	\$4.15	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Cattle - Weigh Only (outside operating hours ie after 2pm Monday to Friday or Weekends & Public Holidays)	\$5.75	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Cattle - Weigh & Scan (outside operating hours ie after 2pm Monday to Friday or Weekends & Public Holidays)	\$6.40	per head	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Minimum charge for after hours weighing	\$143.15	minimum	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Minimum charge for private weigh with no representative (during operating hours 6am to 2pm weekdays)	\$112.45	minimum	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Staff Labour (if no representative) after operating hours after 2pm Monday to Friday & Weekends or Public Holidays	\$168.70	per hour	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Private Weighing and/or Scanning - Loading Fee	\$15.45	per deck	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Private Weighing and/or Scanning - Unloading Fee	\$15.45	per deck	Local Government	Υ	Saleyards

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
			Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)		

Roma Saleyards - Spelling

Name	2024/2025 Fee (incl. GST)	Unit	Legislation	2024/2025 GST	Fee Category
Calves	\$0.70	per head per day or part thereof	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Cattle	\$2.35	per head per day or part thereof	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Horses	\$2.35	per head per day or part thereof	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Υ	Saleyards
Minimum Charge (applicable to all uses)	\$24.65	per head per day or part thereof	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Per head per day or part thereof					
Spelling - Unloading Fee	\$15.45	per deck	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards
Spelling - Loading Fee	\$15.45	per deck	Local Government Act 2009 S 262 (3)(c)	Y	Saleyards